Introduced	by:
------------	-----

Date: Shortened Action: Vote:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ORDINANCE 96-42

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING \$20,000 TO THE NORTH PENINSULA RECREATION SERVICE AREA CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

- WHEREAS, the 1996-1997 budget appropriated North Peninsula Recreation Service Area funds for the construction of a building to house their Zamboni and to provide additional bathroom facilities; and
- WHEREAS, bids for the first phase of the project came in slightly higher than expected; and
- WHEREAS, the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area board of directors has passed a resolution requesting the Assembly to appropriate \$20,000 to complete the project including two warmup sheds; and
- WHEREAS, money is available in the fund balance of the North Peninsula Recreation Capital Projects fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- SECTION 1. That \$20,000 is appropriated from the fund balance of the North Peninsula Recreation Service Area Capital Projects fund to account 459-611010-49999-97459 for the completion of the project identified above.
- **SECTION 2.** That this ordinance takes effect immediately upon enactment.

ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 17th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1996.

Andrew P. Scalzi, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Haust Claushom Gaye J. Waughan, Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska